The maximum tender budget, corresponding to the duration of the service, amounts to the 
sum of "TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND EUROS" (200.000,00 €) to which, if the amount 
corresponding to VAT is added, which is "FOUR HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND 
EUROS" (42.000,00 €), the total sum amounts to "TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY-TWO 
THOUSAND EUROS" (242.000,00 €). 

(*) Price that the tenderer, will be able to improve in the Envelope number 3 - ECONOMIC 
OFFER. 

For this tender, the base amount has been estimated at 200.000,00 € based on internal 
historical data from comparable digital health projects, complemented by a benchmarking 
analysis of prevailing market prices and a functional cost breakdown reflecting the 
regulatory, technical, and operational requirements of this solution. 

The estimated value for this tender will be "TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTEEN THOUSAND 
EUROS" (215.000,00 €) to which, if the amount corresponding to VAT is added, which is 
"FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY EUROS" (45.150,00 €), the 
total sum amounts to "TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY THOUSAND AND ONE HUNDRED 
AND FIFTY EUROS" (260.150,00 €). 

Concept Amount 

Total tender base budget 200.000,00 euros 

Possible modifications 15.000,00 euros 

Possible extensions 0,00 euros 

Total 215.000,00 euros 

In accordance with Article 204 of Law 9/2017, the contract may be modified upwards, up to